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8216 W. Thurston Avenue

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53218
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Attn: Claims 77 JAk 17 PH 2. 03
200 E. Wells Street, Room 205 A RU?%A D g o N
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-3567 Iy (‘31‘ gr HARDT

R

Dear Sir:

Please accept this letter as a claim against the Milwaukee Police Department for what I consider gross
neglect in their lack of response to my auto theft on June 20, 2001. :

I am enclosing a copy of all correspondence and bills that was made regarding this matter and the internal
investigation that was supposedly made. To this day I feel that had the MPD responded at all, this would
not be necessary.

The repairs done to my '92 Oldsmobile Rdyale prior to the theft were as follows:

7/7/99 Air conditioner diagnostic- Griffin Auto 70.42
7/13/99 Air conditioner repair - Griffin 1140.60
2/9/01 Currie Park Auto - brakes, etc. 966.00
Currie Park Auto 69.70
2/22/01 Amato Olds 76th St. Power steering '
Part only 164.73
2/23/01 Amato Olds Pt. Washmgton Rd. :
Installation of power steering 272.63
3/2/01 Griffin - sensor, etc. 323.53
3/26/01 Griffin - emission testing work 227.66
Total o $3,235.27

Deductible paid to my insurance company 100.00
New license plate - other stolen with car 45.00
Emotional stress to a 73 year old woman 3,000.00

I received $3,981.44 from the insurance company but this was a drop in the bucket towards a new car
purchase of $19,535.00. I paid down $7,000.00 leaving a balance of $12,535. Since I had no intentions
of buying a new car anytime soon, I opted to have the repairs done that were previously listed. Had the
MPD responded, I do feel that the car thieves would have been apprehended and minimal damage done to
my vehicle.

Because of this I am askmg for compensation for my losses. I can be reached at 414-463-7057 if you have
any questlons

Respectfully submitted,

IRENE TAYLOR |3 R

Enclosures:



Arthur L. Jones

\ r‘(l;lﬂ(ee Police Department ' Chief of Police
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IRENE TAYLOR = -
8216 W THURSTON AV
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53218

RE: Record # P120010809
Dear IRENE TAYLOR: -

Your allegation of misconduct received by the department on 06/21/2001
prompted a thorough investigation of the incident you described.

Careful examination and evaluation of the information obtained pursuant to this
investigation neither proves nor disproves the allegation. However, if new
information is brought to light, an additional investigation may be conducted.

You may be assured that we desire to provide the best possible service and are
appreciative when citizens bring matters of this nature to our attention.

If you require further information regarding the investigtion or disposition,
please contact Captain Denita Ball, Internal Affairs Division, at 935-7942.

Sincerely,

ARTHUR L JONES
CHIEF OF POLICE

STEVEN M SETTINGSGAARD
POLICE COMMANDER
INTERNAL AFFAIRS DIVISION

ALJ:SMS:las

Police Administration Building. 749 West State Street, Post Office Box 531, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53201-0531 (414) 933-4444
Web Site: http://www.milw-police.org



James A. Bohl Jr.
Alderman 5th District

November 2, 2001

- Chief Arthur Jones -

Milwaukee Police Department
749 West State Street

. Milwaukee, WI 53233

Dear Chief Jones:

I am writing to inform you that I was contacted on October 30, 2001 by a Ms.

Irene Taylor, who wished to register a formal complaint about the city’s 911-
service. She stated that a neighbor witnessed the theft of her car in progress
and called 911, but police did not respond because the dispatcher claimed the
caller had an “accent.”

I have taken the time to speak with this witness and the caller, a Mr. Horacio
Fajardo of 8209 West Thurston. At no time did I have reason to ask Mr.
Fajardo what he was saying. While he does have a shght accent, his speech is
clear and succinct and easily understood.

Not only am I disappointed by the Police Department’s lack of response to this
call, but also to the lack of follow-up by the internal affairs division. At no
time was this witness questioned as to distinguishing features or appearances
of the thieves, even after Sergeant Singer told Ms. Taylor that a personal
contact would be made with the witness. I find this lack of response and the
form letter indicating “careful examination...neither proves nor disproves the
allegation,” completely unacceptable. - :

It is my opinion that the city has failed Ms. Taylor in all regards. I have asked
her to contact the city clerk so that she may begin the formal process for ﬁhng
a claim against the city.

Sincerely?,%/‘ QQ

Jini Bohl, Alderman
5th District

JB:mg

cc: Steven Settingsgaard, MPD, Internal Affairs
Captain Flores, 4th District Police Station
Ms. Irene Taylor, 8216 West Thurson
Ms. Janet Peaslee, 8230 West Thurston

City of Milwaukee, 200 E. Welis St., Room 205, Milwaukee, WI. 53202-3570 (O) (414) 286-2221, FAX: (414) 286-3456

e-mail: jpohl@ci.mil.wi.us



OHIO CASUALTY GROUP

GEORGE R. KESL, Regional Claims Vice President
James Schiller, Regional Litigation Manager
Lee Zimkiewicz, Regional Liability Manager
_ Bemard J. Weber, Regional Property Manager
Terry W. Finigan, Regional Automobile Manager
John S: Fishbaugh, Regional Dr/Dr Manager
Teresa A. Bousquet, Regional Resource Development Manager

July 23,2001

Homer & Irene Taylor

8216 W. Thurston Ave.

Milwaukee, WI 53218-2137

RE: Our Claim No.: 01-761318
Our Insured:  Homer D. Taylor
Date of Loss:  June 20, 2001

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Taylor:

Please find the settlement draft attached. The breakdown of your payment is as follows:

Actual Cash Value: 3865.00
Sales Tax @ 6.75% 216.44
Gross Settlement 4081.44
Less Loan Balance: n/a
Less Deductible: 100.00
Net Settlement: 3981.44

As we discussed, the remaining 20% will be issued to you upon receipt of the properly
signed title.

Very truly yours,
WEST AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

PES

Anne Staats
Claims Specialist

-CLAIM OFFICE: 1919 South Highland Ave., Suite 300B, Lombard, IL 60148-6119  Telephone: ~ 630.629.6800 Toll Free:  1.800.624.6720
Fax: 630.691.7431  TollFree Fax:  1.800.743.5570
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—  GRIFFIN

DODGE ¢« OLDSMOBILE

OJodge
Dodge Trutks

APPLETON AVENUE at PILGRIM ROAD PO BOX 386 MENOMONEE FALLS, WISCONSIN 53052-0386
PHONE (414) 251-8898 SERVICE DIRECT LINE (414) 253-6398 PARTS DIRECT LINE (414) 253-6399

BEmopar Goodwrenc
TOMERpCARE Service h

01

;| INVOICE NO.

401 0823699

:LICENSE NO

HOMER TAYLOR
8216 W THURSTON AVE 92IOI.DSMOBILEI88
VEHICLE LD, NO. 2y b
163HN53L8NH 371732
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218 ' ” E.NO R O.DATE

07/13/99 -

RESIDENCE PHONE S

463-7057 s RiE R ~M0:79124 ©
ON BEHALF OF SERVICING DEALER, |
. e PR L PP PR P PP HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMA-
JLQB (l)ROgOLZA/ AR CONDI'{’(I: oﬁEgTEDOEgﬁ%R L CI(-I)OURI\IR 7.50 TECH(S) 1067 502.50 |TION CONTAINED HEREON IS ACCURATE
REFLACECD AIR CONDITIONING EVAPORATOR, CONDENSOR, AND O : gg;gi?sgg”@g‘g’gig:%g%f‘;‘gcﬁs
INGS. RECHARGED AND ADDED D 0
v ) CHARGE TO OWNER. THERE WAS NO INDI-
------ TY---FP-NUMBER---------------DESCRIPTION----------------..--UNIT PRICE- CATION FROM THE APPEARANCE OF THE
.'I&T 1 e 1 52457704 - EVAP CORE 9.210 270.66 270.66 | VEHICLE OR OTHERWISE, THAT ANY PART
JOB # 1 2 52456067 SEAL- A/C 9 222 3%35 7%%3 REPAIRED OR REPLACED UNDER THIS
J08 7 1 g - Mol . RPN By 5:00 . 4:00 |CLAIM HAD BEEN CONNECTED IN ANY
J08 # 1 1 52456333 XCONDENGER 5. 160180 - 217.88 217.88 '|WAY WITH ANY ACCIDENT, NEGLIGENCE
e R i 15345955 DYE-FLUGR 8800 5878 .75 | ORMISUSE. RECORDS SUPPORTING THIS
JOB # - 1 TOTAL PARTS - 582.73 |CLAIM ARE AVAILABLE FOR (1) YEAR
FROM THE DATE OF PAYMENT NOTIFICA-
TION AT THE SERVICING DEALER FOR

JOB # 1 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS " 1085 23

1 K Eagh [ 1 %
DISCOVER OTAL G.0.6G. . 388
doxck HAZARDOUS WASTE INCLUDES THE DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS *** TOTAL MIiSC CHG. 0.00
ik WASTE, DISPOSAL OF RECYCLABLE MATERIALS, CHEMICALS *** TOTAL MISC DISC 0.00
$ry AND OTHER SUPPLIES USED TO PERFORM VARIOUS SERVICE v TOTAL TAX....ooe 5.37
OPERATIONS ON TOTAL INVOICE $ 1140.60

**%0IL , ANTIFREEZE,AND OTHER FLUIDS OR _LUBRICANTS MAY QR ***

*HAMA ALL MEET OR EXCEED MANUFACTURER SPECS*
i g e Bt AN ASTERIK ARE LIMITED LIFETIME WARR*

**DARTS INDICATED WITH A # ARE. NON OEM PARTS AND ARE-NOT

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

PAGE 1 OF 1 CUSTOMER COPY .0 END OF, IWOICE

INSPECTION BY-MANUFACTURER'S REP-
RESENTATIVE.

{SCNED)  DEALER, GENERAL MANAGER OR AUTHCRIZED PERSON  DATE

THE DEALER IS NOT APARTY TO ANY
MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY ON
PARTS OR SERVICE CONTAINED
HEREIN. THE DEALER HEREBY
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WAR-
RANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY
OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WITH
RESPECT TO ANY PARTS, LABOR OR
DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES FURNISHED
UNDER THIS ORDER.

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

X

GRIFFIN

DODGE «OLDSMOBILE

APPLETON AVENUE at PILGRIM ROAD
P.O. BOX 386
MENOMONEE FALLS, WI. 53052-0386
(414) 251-8898

THANK YOU

T ATOP 132, Wis. Adm. Code. administered by the Bureau
| Trade and Consumer Protection, P.0. Box 8911, Madison,
.'!»f < | Wiscensin 53708-8911.

Mater vehicle repair trade practices are regulated by chapter

of Consumer Protection, WiscBrisi#f 4:1 of Agriculture,
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Jadge
dadge Trucks

APPLETON AVENUE at PILGRIM ROAD PO BOX 386 MENOMONEE FALLS, WISCONSIN 53052-0386 .
PHONE (262) 251-8898 SERVICE DIRECT LINE (262) 253-6398 PARTS DIRECT LINE (262) 253-6399

FIVE STAR

GRIFFIN

DODGE*MITSUBISHI

N

MITSUBISHI

INVOICE NO.

CUSTOMER NO - JAOVISOR BT TAG NO. INVOICE DATE i
6264 “'RANDAL GLOMSKI ~1486 - - 184 03/26/01 . . 010851394
. EICENSE NO MILEAGE COLGR . .. - STOCK NO.
HOMER TAYLOR i 96084 -1 -
THURSTON AVE YEAR 7 MAKE / MODEL | DELIVERY DATE DEUIVERY MILES
8216 W 92/0LDSMOBILE/S8 04/10/92 7620
VEHICLE ID.NO. .. SELLING DEALER NO. PRODUCTICN DATE
IG3HN53L8NH 371732 clE .
FT.ENG : ~[P.0. NO. R.O.DATE
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218 : 03[26[01 | .
RESIDENCE PHON
4637057 MO: 96089

LABOR & PARTS
J# 1 210LZFAIL ~ FAILED EMISSION TEST HOURS
TEST AND ADVISE
- TESTED AND INSPECTED ELECTRICAL FAILURE IN 02 SENSOR _

REPLACED OXYGEN SEN OR
PASSED EMISSION

-------- -~ -DESCRIPTION.
 *SENSOR-0X 29465

" CASH CCHECK # S _
CVISA -MASTER [ 1
ARX L DISCOVER 1

Lodekk WASTE “INCLUDES THE DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS ;

R il POSAL OF RECYCLABLE MATERIALS, CHEMICALS *+* -

%k AND OTHER SUPPLIES USED TO PERFORM VARIOUS SERVICE i+ s
*%% OPERATIONS ON YOUR VEBICLE ik ik ik

*x0TL , ANTIFREEZE, AND OTHER FLUIDS OR LUBRICANT S MAY QR ***
*++MAYNOT BE OEM.BUT ALL MEET OR EXCEED MANUFACTURER SPECS*
*PARTS INIDICATED WITH AN ASTERIK ARE LIMITED LIFETIME WARR*

***PARTS INDICATED WITH A # ARE NON OEM PARTS AND ARE NOT
COVERED UNDER THE FACTORY WARRANTY

IGNATURE :
CUSTOMER SIG DUPLICATE INVOICE

PAGE 1 OF 1 CUSTOMER COPY

RETESTED AT EMISSION STATION

-2, 00 TECH(S) 1074

TOTAL INVOICE $

. '|ON BEHALF OF SERVICING DEALER, |
144,00
: ; -”’; UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. SERVICES

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMA-
TION CONTAINED HEREON IS ACCURATE

DESCRIBED WERE PERFORMED. AT NO

" | CHARGE TO OWNER. THERE WAS NO INDI-

"+ | CATION FROM THE APPEARANCE OF THE

~ | VEHICLE OR OTHERWISE, THAT ANY PART

REPAIRED OR REPLACED UNDER THIS

+{ CLAIM HAD BEEN CONNECTED IN .ANY
“|WAY WITH ANY ACCIDENT, NEGLIGENCE

] OR MISUSE. RECORDS SUPPCRTING THIS

Z|CLAIM ARE AVAILABLE FOR (1) YEAR

FROM THE DATE OF PAYMENT NOTIFICA-

360 JTION AT THE SERVICING DEALER FOR

[ END OF INVOICE ]

JINSPECTION BY MANUFACTURER'S REP-
| RESENTATIVE.

{SUGNETT  DEALER, GENERAL MANAGER-OR AUTHCSZEZ SSRSON  DATE

THE DEALER IS NOT APARTY TO ANY

|MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY ON

PARTS OR SERVICE CONTAINED
HEREIN. THE DEALER HEREBY
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WAR-
RANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY
OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPCSE WITH
RESPECT TO ANY PARTS. LABOR OR
DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES FURNISHED
UNDER TH!S ORDER.

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

X

GRIFFIN

DODGEMITSUBISHI

APPLETON AVENUE at PILGRIM ROAD
P.O. BOX 3806
SENOMONEE FALLS. W 33552-0386
(2623 251-8392

THANK YOU

Mater vehicle repair trade practices are raguiated by chapter
ATCP 132, Wis. Adm. Code. administerea by the Bureau
of Ccnsumer Protection, Wis@@giBPg#l of Agriculture.
Trads and Consumer Protection. P.O. Box 8911, Madison.
Wisconsin 53708-8911.
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JoB # 1 -1

-
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GRIFFIN

DODGE ¢ OLDSMOBILE

Oodge
dadge Trucks

APPLETON AVEVUE at PILGRIM ROAD PO BOX 386 MENOMONEE FALLS, WISCONSIN 53052-0386
PHONE (262) 251-8898 SERVICE DIRECT LINE (262) 253-6398 PARTS DIRECT LINE (262) 253-6399

=

Oldsmobile

FIVE STAR
Goodwrench
Service
Plod
L ofTABNO. T TINVOIGE DATE INVOICENO. .
MILEAGE7 El; ] cggén,'nj L }STQ;IE%_UAEZ_
lB-lZD‘]MBEx ianlhosgr ON AV E YEAR/ MAKEI MO ELV_ qq:qu DE’UVERYDATE ~l£)éL&éRYMI|£S
| -92/010SMOBIL B8 S - ;sgl%%m
R -
| MILWAUKEE, Wl 53218 03’01 101 ‘. e
. MO: 95536

180.00

LABOR & PARTS
J1 150LZSTA|1._I6wE D IN
TESTED AND INSPECTED, AFTER HOT S
ELECTRICAL FAILURE m CRANK s NSOR

G o RO,
SOAK, ENGINE STALLED OUT.

R(E)'[I"E HASR‘RNES IGHT I LE0§U RGE ON START 85 POSSIBLE IDLE
AIR CONTROLLER, FAILING, AND THROTTLE BODY NEEDS CLEANING

SCRIPTION: <<=« <=« ---=--= -2~ -UNIT PRICE- e

------ QTY- - -FP-NUMBER DE
JoB # 1 1 12537111 SENSOR AS 29085
12537114 B o2 1.56

5
JoB# 1 TOTAL PARTS
1 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS

-------- VEND INV#-INV.DATE-DESCRIPTION

‘23281

SUBLI o
JoB#1 29081 59789 03/01/01 TOWING ;ggg
MISC- ----- CODE- -~ - ---- DESCRIPTION: - = <= <=z oxzaensacmeannannnn. - =
JOB # A 451 OLDS HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL 2.48
TOTALS - - = m e e e e e e e e e ettt e e leeie e de e
CHECK TOTAL LABOR.... - 180.00
\%gﬂ, ] ek [ 1 TOTAL PARTS. . - 52181
AMEX DISCOVER TOTAL gungr 72.50
Sk US WASTE 'INCLUDES THE DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS **+* TOTAL MiSC CHG. - 2:48
*ix WASTE DISPOSAL OF RECYCLABLE MATERIALS, CHEMICALS ** TOTAL MISE DISC 0.00
ot AD Rg%ﬁs SUPPLIES ‘IEE? TO PERFORY VARTOUS SERVICE i TOTAL TAX...... 15.74
kkkkkkkikkikkkikkkkkikkkikkikk T e
TOTAL INVOICE 3

SEROTL ANTIEREEZE AND OTHER FLUTDS OR LUBRICANTS MAY OR +¥x
*+eUAYNOT BE OEM BUT ALL MEET OR EXCEED MANUFACTURER SPECS*
<A INIDICATED WITHAN ASTERTC AGE LIMITED LIFETTHE WARR®
LHPARTS INDICATED WITH & # ARE NON CEW PARTS AND ARE NOT———
COVERED UNDER THE FACTORY WARRANTY il

MAR 0 ? 2061 V_
/#4%1 g{,llq

DODGE U OLDSMOBILE i
Ybu may receive a manufactu::;s nsu;vo;g fv‘:’enwm
eciate taking m Y
g'rhe;ﬁ:ar?e;ry |mpoyrt:‘:1t to us. if you are not COMPLETEL
D please let us Know. =:7uea

Call (262) 2

PAGE 1 OF 1 CUSTOMER COPY :

- | VEHICLE OR OTHERWISE, THAT ANY PART
| CLAIM HAD BEEN CONNECTED IN ANY
-} OR MISUSE. RECORDS SUPPORTING THIS
;|CLAIM ARE AVAILABLE FOR (1) YEAR

-*| INSPECTION BY MANUFACTURERS REP-

ON BEHALF OF SERVICING DEALER, |
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMA-
TION CONTAINED HEREON IS ACCURATE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. SERVICES
DESCRIBED WERE PERFORMED AT NO
CHARGE TO OWNER. THERE WAS NO INDI-
CATION FROM THE APPEARANCE OF THE

REPAIRED OR REPLACED UNDER THIS
WAY WITH ANY ACCIDENT, NEGLIGENCE
FROM THE DATE OF PAYMENT NOTIFICA-
TION AT THE SERVICING DEALER FOR

RESENTATIVE.

iSGHET1 DEALER, GENERAL MANAGER OR AUTHORIZED PEASON  DATE

|HEREIN. THE DEALER HEREBY
"1 INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY

;| RESPECT TO ANY PARTS, LABOR OR
.| DIAGNOSTIC SERVICES FURNISHED
7" |UNDER THIS ORDER.

THE DEALER IS NOT A PARTY TO ANY
MANUFACTURER'S' WARRANTY ON
PARTS OR SERVICE CONTAINED

EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WAR-
RANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,

OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WITH

X

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

GRIFFIN
DODGE s OLDSMOBILE

APPLETON AVENUE at PILGRI\I ROAD
i P.O. BOX 386 -
MENOMONEE FALLS; W1, >30>7 0586
(262) 7)1 8898 IR

THANK YOU

Motor vehicle repair trade practlces are regulated by chapter
ATCP 132, Wis. Adm. Code, administered by the Bureau
of Censumer Protection, Wisconsi t_of Agriculture,
Trade and Consumer F’rotectw]n3&2 3&3&@911 Mad|scn
Wiscensin 53708-8911. -
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